504186621 01/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4233296

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAIFENG WANG	12/19/2016
WEIDE ZHANG	12/19/2016
ZHUO CHEN	12/19/2016
WEI HE	12/19/2016
KAIWEN FENG	12/19/2016
JINGCHAO FENG	12/19/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEIJING BAIDU NETCOM SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	2/F BAIDU CAMPUS, NO. 10, SHANGDI 10TH STREET
Internal Address:	HAIDIAN DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15410188

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-977-9902

Email: mboinski@millermatthiashull.com
Correspondent Name: MILLER, MATTHIAS & HULL LLP
Address Line 1: ONE NORTH FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2350

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60123/16H12080US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS A. MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas A. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2017

504186621 PATENT REEL: 041018 FRAME: 0398

Total Attachments: 2

source=16H12080US_Assignment#page1.tif

source=16H12080US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041018 FRAME: 0399

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Haifeng WANG, Weide ZHANG, Zhuo CHEN, Wei HE, Kaiwen FENG and Jingchao FENG (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), all having a mailing address of 2/F Baidu Campus, No. 10, Shangdi 10th Street, Haidian District Beijing 100085, China, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "METHOD AND DEVICE FOR ESTABLISHING COMMUNICATION CONNECTION" ("通信连接建立方法和装置"), as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for Chinese letters patent was filed on September 14, 2016 at the State Intellectual Property Office of China (SIPO), and assigned Application No. 201610827280.2.

WHEREAS, BELIING BAIDU NETCOM SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a usual place of business at 2/F Baidu Campus, No. 10, Shangdi 10th Street, Haidian District Beijing 100085, China, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in and to all conventions and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in and to all conventions and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all letters patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, non-provisional or substitute thereof, including any corresponding right to claim priority from the patent application in any country or jurisdiction, re-examination or extension of said letters patent, including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the patent office officials throughout the world to issue any and all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for letters patent in and to all conventions and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all papers relating to a continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, non-provisional or substitute thereof, including any corresponding right to claim priority from the patent application in any country or jurisdiction and any reissue, re-examination or extension of said letters patent, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said letters patents to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention throughout the world.

Dec 19. 2016	Ward Hairfung
Date	Haifeng WANG
Date 19,006	well a short
Date	Weide ZHANG
pec 19 2016	zhue CHEN
Date	Zhuo CHEN
Dec 19.2016	Wa H6
Date	Wei HE
Dec. 19.2016	Lainen Forta
Date	Kaiwen FENG
<u> Pec / A /2016</u>	Jiy Chao FEVE
Date	Jingchao FENG